900413189 07/13/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/19/2017	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900410768	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Lexmark International Technology Sàrl		06/20/2017	Société à responsabilité limitée: SWITZERLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kofax International Switzerland Sarl
Street Address:	Avenue Louis Casaï 18
City:	Genève
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1209
Entity Type:	Société à responsabilité limitée: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3818307	INCONTEXT
Registration Number:	3794427	INTERACT
Registration Number:	3380896	LEARNMODE
Registration Number:	3759786	PACSGEAR
Registration Number:	3523776	SAPERION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: lblosky@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Brucker

Address Line 1: Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker

Address Line 2: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOFAS-006T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Brucker

TRADEMARK 900413189 REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0593

SIGNATURE:	/William J. Brucker/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2017			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Redacted1.LITSarl - KISSarl Confirmation Trademark Assignment-234111-v2-GENDMS				

source=Redacted1.LITSarl - KISSarl Confirmation Trademark Assignment-234111-v2-GENDMS (FINAL)_Redacted#page1.tif

source=Redacted1.LITSarl - KISSarl Confirmation Trademark Assignment-234111-v2-GENDMS (FINAL)_Redacted#page2.tif

source=Redacted1.LITSarI - KISSarI Confirmation Trademark Assignment-234111-v2-GENDMS (FINAL)_Redacted#page3.tif

Confirmation of Trademark Assignment

This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment, effective as of the date of 19 May 2017 ("Effective Date"), by and between Lexmark International Technology Sàrl, a Swiss limited liability company whose full post office address is ICC Bloc A - CP 508, 20, Route de Pré-Bois, CH - 1215 Geneve 15, Switzerland ("Assignor"), and Kofax International Switzerland Sàrl, a limited liability company whose full post office address is Avenue Louis Casaï 18, 1209 Genève, Switzerland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, as the owner of the trademarks listed herein on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto including the registrations and applications therefore (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and in accordance with a demerger process effective on the Effective Date, has assigned to Assignee all right title and interest to said Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the parties hereby agree and confirm as follows:

- 1. Assignor confirms the assignment and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all corresponding goodwill and any and all other rights and privileges provided under the laws of all relevant jurisdictions, including, including without limitation the laws of the United States, of the various U.S. states, of the various U.S. Territories and of foreign (i.e., non-US) jurisdictions with respect to the Trademarks, including the laws of unfair competition.
- Assignor further confirms the granting, conveyance and assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery for past, current and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the Trademarks.
- 3. This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and same original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, duly authorized representatives of the parties hereto, have caused this Confirmation of Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the date last signed below.

Page 1 of 3

Lexmark International Fechnology Sarl	<u></u>
ву: <i>Ци/////</i>	Date: 20- (War 2017
Name: Kai Wageuer Tille: Jirectar	LEXMARK International Technology Sàrl ICC Bloc A - CP 508 20,Route de Pré-Bois CH - 1215 - Geneve
Kofax International Switzerland Sarl By:	Date: <u>20 JUNE LOV</u>

Francois Feuillet
Director, VP International Initiatives

Name: FRANCH) FEW : LLET

Title: MAYAGING OFFICER

Kofax S. a. r. I. Geneva 18, Avenue Louis-Casai

Geneva

CH-1209 Switzerland

REDACTED

INTERACT

Ø

United States of America

77/676,905

2009-02-24

3794427

2010-05-25

INCONTEXT

4

United States of America

77/901,330

2009-12-28

3818307

2010-07-13

REDACTED

Schedule A

Page 2 of 3

RECORDED: 06/23/2017

SAPERION AND DESIGN	PACSGEAR	LEARNWODE		
	9 42	φ		
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	E	
77/417,480	77/505,964	77/200,340		
2008-03-10	2008-06-23	2007-06-07		
3523776	3759786	3980898		
2008-10-28	2010-03-16	2008-02-12		